Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://parismou.org/PMoU-Procedures/Library/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://parismou.org/Inspection-Database/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: January 2024



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2024

IMO

8422010

9616084

9167693

9180877

8903090

9382736

9590773

8310384

8324579

8607660

9486568

9326500

9666431

9588342

9369459

9288368

9331696

9158616

9369514

9291212

9793820

9282675

9548237

9455985

8401535

9393266

7638105

9387126

9556820

9419319

9808156

9217876

Name*

PRIMA

ARIF AMCA
AHMAD B
ANGELO
CEMSTAR
ERLYNE
EVALUNA

FIRAT

GSP FALCON
LADY BOUSHRA
SIGMA TRADER
AEGEA

AFRICAN KALMIA
AMAPOLA

ANNA 2005
ANNA MARIA P
AP SVETI VLAHO
ASIAN CAPTAIN
ATLAS

AYANA STAR
BANGLAR JOYJATRA
BARBAROS HAYRETTIN VARDAL
CLIA

CRISTIN HT
DANICA HAV
DELFBORG
ELMAS

FAHRIYE K

FEHN CAPE
FRASERBORG
GREEN ATTITUDE

GREENWAY

Flag

GM
LR
KM
AG
CY
LR
MT
KM
PA
TZ
MH
MT
LR
MT
VC
LR
MH
KR
NO
BB
BD
PA
LR
PA
BS
NL
TZ
PA
AG
NL
LR

PA

Inspection
Date

19-1-2024
22-1-2024
9-1-2024
9-1-2024
23-1-2024
17-1-2024
21-12-2023
20-12-2023
22-12-2023
27-12-2023
19-1-2024
12-1-2024
2-1-2024
20-1-2024
3-1-2024
28-11-2023
5-1-2024
18-1-2024
21-1-2024
3-1-2024
12-1-2024
13-1-2024
2-1-2024
14-12-2023
2-1-2024
25-1-2024
28-12-2023
12-1-2024
25-1-2024
19-1-2024
25-1-2024

2-1-2024

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
6 24-1-2024
9 30-1-2024
12 20-1-2024
8 16-1-2024
8 30-1-2024
6 22-1-2024
15 4-1-2024
20 8-1-2024
18 8-1-2024
11 6-1-2024
8 26-1-2024
7 18-1-2024
3 4-1-2024
6 25-1-2024
6 8-1-2024
37 3-1-2024
9 13-1-2024
5 22-1-2024
5 25-1-2024
4 6-1-2024
9 20-1-2024
4 16-1-2024
14 15-1-2024
36 18-1-2024
9 10-1-2024
2 26-1-2024
10 6-1-2024
2 13-1-2024
6 30-1-2024
11 29-1-2024
3 27-1-2024
9 10-1-2024

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4

3



IMO

9579028

9407067

9517331

9015187

8918344

9294202

9371268

9172258

9299020

9351634

9534274

8222434

9251755

9282613

9425980

9242766

9173173

9657777

9159000

9472024

9306433

9195743

9136785

9595931

9179373

9211547

58

Name*

GULNAK

GWEN
HALISDEMIR
HELLAS STREAM
IZMAIL

JU XIANG
KITHNOS
MELATI 5

MSC PORTO Il
NAVE EQUINOX
NM COPENHAGEN
NURAY SENKAYA
OKTAN
PELAGIANI
PRABHU NAND
PRINCESS
RHODANUS
SAMSUN
SEAHORSE

SPANACO FIDELITY

SPANACO PROGRESS

SVEALAND
SWORD LION
UNICORN
VOORNEBORG

ZULFIKAR

Flag

MT
MH
PA
BS
UA
HK
MT
HK
LR
MH
AG
VU
FO
MT
SG
BE
AG
MT
PA
AG
PT
DE
TR
LR
NL

KN

Inspection
Date

10-1-2024
10-1-2024
12-1-2024
12-1-2024
23-10-2023
23-1-2024
6-1-2024
13-12-2023
20-1-2024
5-1-2024
4-1-2024
11-1-2024
19-1-2024
12-1-2024
24-1-2024
17-1-2024
10-1-2024
3-1-2024
5-1-2024
17-1-2024
2-1-2024
3-1-2024
16-1-2024
15-1-2024
18-1-2024

23-1-2024

Duration Of
Detention

10
1
18
2
88
4
15

28

11

12

13

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

19-1-2024
10-1-2024
29-1-2024
13-1-2024
18-1-2024
26-1-2024
20-1-2024
9-1-2024
20-1-2024
6-1-2024
11-1-2024
22-1-2024
23-1-2024
15-1-2024
30-1-2024
19-1-2024
20-1-2024
7-1-2024
16-1-2024
29-1-2024
5-1-2024
8-1-2024
25-1-2024
19-1-2024
26-1-2024

25-1-2024

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 1-2024

IMO*

8422010

9616084

8310384

8324579

8607660

8903090

9167693

9180877

9382736

9486568

9590773

7638105

8222434

8401535

8918344

9015187

9136785

9158616

9159000

9172258

9173173

9179373

9195743

9211547

9217876

9242766

9251755

9282613

9282675

9288368

9291212

9294202

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

PRIMA

ARIF AMCA

FIRAT

GSP FALCON

LADY BOUSHRA

CEMSTAR

AHMAD B

ANGELO

ERLYNE

SIGMA TRADER

EVALUNA

ELMAS

NURAY SENKAYA

DANICA HAV

IZMAIL

HELLAS STREAM

SWORD LION

ASIAN CAPTAIN

SEAHORSE

MELATI 5

RHODANUS

VOORNEBORG

SVEALAND

ZULFIKAR

GREENWAY

PRINCESS

OKTAN

PELAGIANI

BARBAROS HAYRETTIN VARDAL

ANNA MARIA P

AYANA STAR

JU XIANG

Name

Flag

GM
LR
KM
PA
TZ
CYy
KM
AG
LR
MH
MT
TZ
VU
BS
UA
BS
TR
KR
PA
HK
AG
NL
DE
KN
PA
BE
FO
MT
PA
LR
BB
HK

Inspection
Date

19-1-2024
22-1-2024
20-12-2023
22-12-2023
27-12-2023
23-1-2024
9-1-2024
9-1-2024
17-1-2024
19-1-2024
21-12-2023
28-12-2023
11-1-2024
2-1-2024
23-10-2023
12-1-2024
16-1-2024
18-1-2024
5-1-2024
13-12-2023
10-1-2024
18-1-2024
3-1-2024
23-1-2024
2-1-2024
17-1-2024
19-1-2024
12-1-2024
13-1-2024
28-11-2023
3-1-2024

23-1-2024

Duration Of
Detention

6

9

20

18

11

8

12

15

10

12

88

10

12

28

11

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

24-1-2024
30-1-2024
8-1-2024
8-1-2024
6-1-2024
30-1-2024
20-1-2024
16-1-2024
22-1-2024
26-1-2024
4-1-2024
6-1-2024
22-1-2024
10-1-2024
18-1-2024
13-1-2024
25-1-2024
22-1-2024
16-1-2024
9-1-2024
20-1-2024
26-1-2024
8-1-2024
25-1-2024
10-1-2024
19-1-2024
23-1-2024
15-1-2024
16-1-2024
3-1-2024
6-1-2024
26-1-2024

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9299020

9306433

9326500

9331696

9351634

9369459

9369514

9371268

9387126

9393266

9407067

9419319

9425980

9455985

9472024

9517331

9534274

9548237

9556820

9579028

9588342

9595931

9657777

9666431

9793820

9808156

58

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

MSC PORTO Il
SPANACO PROGRESS
AEGEA

AP SVETI VLAHO
NAVE EQUINOX
ANNA 2005

ATLAS

KITHNOS

FAHRIYE K
DELFBORG

GWEN
FRASERBORG
PRABHU NAND
CRISTIN HT
SPANACO FIDELITY
HALISDEMIR

NM COPENHAGEN
CLIA

FEHN CAPE
GULNAK
AMAPOLA
UNICORN
SAMSUN

AFRICAN KALMIA
BANGLAR JOYJATRA

GREEN ATTITUDE

Flag

LR
PT
MT
MH
MH
VC
NO
MT
PA
NL
MH
NL
SG
PA
AG
PA
AG
LR
AG
MT
MT
LR
MT
LR
BD

LR

Inspection
Date

20-1-2024
2-1-2024
12-1-2024
5-1-2024
5-1-2024
3-1-2024
21-1-2024
6-1-2024
12-1-2024
25-1-2024
10-1-2024
19-1-2024
24-1-2024
14-12-2023
17-1-2024
12-1-2024
4-1-2024
2-1-2024
25-1-2024
10-1-2024
20-1-2024
15-1-2024
3-1-2024
2-1-2024
12-1-2024

25-1-2024

Duration Of
Detention

1

4

11

36

13

18

14

10

Release Date

20-1-2024
5-1-2024
18-1-2024
13-1-2024
6-1-2024
8-1-2024
25-1-2024
20-1-2024
13-1-2024
26-1-2024
10-1-2024
29-1-2024
30-1-2024
18-1-2024
29-1-2024
29-1-2024
11-1-2024
15-1-2024
30-1-2024
19-1-2024
25-1-2024
19-1-2024
7-1-2024
4-1-2024
20-1-2024

27-1-2024

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8422010
Name: PRIMA
Insp.date:

Company

19-1-2024 Charterer

- 2024

Kinisis Navigation SA, , , Gambia

’

Classification society Alfa Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 4

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Keeldate
1984

Flag Gross tonnage

Gambia 1559

Date of release Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 24-1-2024 6 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Alfa Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2023 12-7-2026  Albania 13-9-2023
Alfa Register of Shipping Load Line 13-7-2023 12-7-2026  Albania 13-9-2023
Alfa Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2023 3-9-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2024

IMO : 9616084 Company BEYAZ BAYRAK DENIZCILIK LTD, , , Liberia
Name: ARIF AMCA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 22-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Liberia 7758 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Foynes 30-1-2024 9 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-10-2023 24-3-2027
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-10-2023 24-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class.

(RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
IMO : 9590773 Company Dandiship OU, , , Malta
Name: EVALUNA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 21-12-2023 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Malta 7450 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Helsinki 4-1-2024 15 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2023  29-5-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 15-10-2023  29-5-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2022  30-9-2027  Portugal 30-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class.

(RO) related

Gyro compass Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
ISM Flag State no
Administration
consulted
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9486568
Name: SIGMA TRADER

Insp.date: 19-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2024

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Sigma Shipping Ltd-MAI, , , Marshall Islands

Cargill Ocean Transportation, Varna, Bulgaria, Varna, BG

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
24118

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Varna 26-1-2024 8  day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-12-2023 2-5-2024
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2023 4-2-2025
Lloyd's Register Load Line 8-6-2023 4-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9382736 Company UNION MARINE MGMT SERV PTE LTD, 12-01, Harbourfront Tower 2, 3, Harbourfront Place,
Singapore , Liberia
Name: ERLYNE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 17-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Liberia 30351 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Venice 22-1-2024 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2021 3-3-2026 United States 29-4-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-7-2021 3-3-2026 United States 29-4-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2023  14-12-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Food personal hygiene Rectified no
Dangerous areas Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9180877
Name: ANGELO

Insp.date: 9-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2024

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

bernslot, , , UA

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Arel Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
4503

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 16-1-2024 8 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2023 19-9-2028  Italy 5-10-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2023 21-5-2024  Turkey 20-4-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 26-7-2023 21-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9167693
Name: AHMAD B
9-1-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Cedar Marine Services SAL, Achier el-Daya Street , Tripoli, Comoros

Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

DISHON LOGISTICS LTD, OFFICE 207, 16TH VASYL LEBSKI STR, 8000 BURGAS , BURGAS , BG

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Bari

Recognised Organisation

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage

4737

Keeldate
1997

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

20-1-2024 12 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2023 24-1-2024
Load Line 3-11-2023 24-1-2024
Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2023 19-1-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
State condition
As in the agreed flag yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
State condition
As in the agreed flag yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
State condition
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
State condition
As in the agreed flag yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
State condition
To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Page 6 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8903090
Name: CEMSTAR

Insp.date: 23-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2024

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag
Cyprus

Brise Bereederungs GmbH & Co, , , Cyprus

Gross tonnage
2625

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

Sheerness 30-1-2024 8 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2021  31-10-2024  Poland 16-8-2022
DNV AS Load Line 6-10-2021 31-10-2024  France 15-11-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2023 26-6-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 8607660 Company Barri Maritime Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: LADY BOUSHRA Classification society Other
Insp.date: 27-12-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 2854 1987
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 6-1-2024 11 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2023 17-1-2024
Other Load Line 18-8-2023 17-1-2024
Other Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2023 19-2-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Engineers' alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 8324579
Name: GSP FALCON
22-12-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer P

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Type
Other special activities

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Flag

Panama

GSP Offshore Srl, Incinta Port, Constanta, Panama

Gross tonnage
9158

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1985

Total of deficiencies

Nea Karvali 8-1-2024 18 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2021 22-9-2025  Romania 21-12-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-11-2021  22-9-2025  Romania 21-12-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-4-2021  19-3-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Distress flares Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
AIS test report Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 8310384 Company Caferoglu Denizcilik , Sami Bey Apartmani, Set Ustu, Beyoglu, 87/1, 34100, Istanbul , Comoros
Name: FIRAT Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Insp.date:  20-12-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Comoros 4122 1983

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Catania 8-1-2024 20 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2023 1-9-2026 Turkey 27-7-2023
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 14-10-2021 1-9-2026 Turkey 27-7-2023
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2021 1-11-2025  Turkey 27-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Lifeboats To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Embarkation arrangement survival craft To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Fire control plan - all As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Oil filtering equipment Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Sulphur content of fuel used Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Noise, vibration and other ambient factors As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Asbestos containing materials To be rectified at yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
agreed repair port

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces
General alarm

Fire alarm

- 2024

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

IMO : 9808156
Name: GREEN ATTITUDE

Insp.date: 25-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Aegean Shipping Management SA , , , Liberia

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Line-throwing appliance
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Ventilation

Date of release
27-1-2024

Port of detention

Immingham

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer Trafigura, , ,CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Oil tanker Liberia 63436

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detentio
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey Date

6-11-2023
9-11-2023
15-4-2019

14-10-2028
14-10-2028
14-4-2024

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Estonia 23-1-2022

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9793820 Company Bangladesh Shipping Corp, 4th Floor, Amin Court, PO Box 53, 62-63, Toyenbee Circular Road,
Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka , Bangladesh

Name: BANGLAR JOYJATRA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 12-1-2024 Charterer Bangladesh shipping corporation, , , BD

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bangladesh 25818 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Vlissingen 20-1-2024 9 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-1-2024 16-3-2024

Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-5-2023 18-7-2028

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2023  10-10-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no

VDR)

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Other (Structural conditions) As in the agreed flag no
State condition

MPF Radio installation As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9666431
Name: AFRICAN KALMIA

Insp.date: 2-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer
Type Flag
Liberia

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Oldendorff Carriers GMBH & CO KG, n/a, Lbeck , DE

Sea Vision Shipping Inc , Fragkokklisias Street, Marousi , Athens, Liberia

Gross tonnage
19213

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2014

Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 4-1-2024 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2021 14-1-2026  Latvia 6-1-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-8-2021 14-1-2026 Latvia 6-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
IMO : 9657777 Company Ciner Ship Management, , , Malta
Name: SAMSUN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 3-1-2024 Charterer CARGILL, , ,SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 35812 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Riga 7-1-2024 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2023 29-5-2028
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-7-2023 29-5-2028
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2023 29-5-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9595931 Company SEACON SHIPS MANAGEMENT CO-HKG, , , Liberia
Name: UNICORN Classification society China Classification Society
Insp.date: 15-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 32987 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Venice 19-1-2024 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2022 15-4-2027  China 15-3-2023
China Classification Society Load Line 20-9-2022 15-4-2027  China 25-3-2023
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2022  30-10-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
IMO : 9588342 Company Alloceans Shipping Co Ltd , Anavryta 2 Building, 227, Kifisias Avenue, Kifisia, 145 61, Athens,
Malta
Name: AMAPOLA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 20-1-2024 Charterer CARGILL , handyops@cargill.com, +35952822559, +3598870003407, Varna , BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 22223 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
London 25-1-2024 6 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2024 31-1-2024
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-2-2022 14-6-2026  South Africa 29-3-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2021  1-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 14 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9579028
Name: GULNAK

Insp.date: 10-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

- 2024

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Gulmar Denizcilik Nakliyat , , , Malta

Gross tonnage

Charterer OMSA DENIZCILIK A.S., , ISTANBUL, TR
Type Flag
Malta

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Oristano

Certificate

22458

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats
Rescue boats
ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Atmosphere testing instrument

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

19-1-2024 10 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-4-2021 19-1-2026 Turkey
30-4-2021 19-1-2026 Turkey
24-9-2020 22-8-2025 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

5-12-2022
5-12-2022
13-7-2023
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2024

Fehn Ship Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda

society Bureau Veritas

22

IMO : 9556820 Company
Name: FEHN CAPE Classification
Insp.date: 25-1-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system
Voyage or passage plan

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
SOPEP

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

General cargo/multipur

Flag Gross tonnage

Antigua and Barbuda 1905

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

30-1-2024 6 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2022  22-10-2027 Netherlands 23-12-2023
Load Line 14-11-2022  22-10-2027  Netherlands 23-12-2023
Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2023 13-3-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9548237 Company

- 2024

TRANSMED SHIPPING LTD-LIB, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
OLDENDORFF, , , DE

Name: CLIA

Insp.date: 2-1-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Electrical installations in general
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
51208

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

15-1-2024 14 day(s) 44
Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-5-2022 26-4-2027 Spain
16-5-2022 26-4-2027 Spain
15-7-2022 11-9-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
26-7-2023
26-7-2023
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9534274 Company Gerdes Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NM COPENHAGEN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 4-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 4255 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Leixoes 11-1-2024 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2023 12-4-2026
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-3-2023  14-10-2025  Germany 25-10-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-3-2023  14-10-2025  Germany 25-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9517331
Name: HALISDEMIR

Insp.date: 12-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Phoenix Register of Shipping

- 2024

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer sarcomex, , , FR
Type Flag
Panama

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Marseille (GPM)

Certificate

EMIROGLU DENIZ NAKLIYATI, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
5164

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

ISM

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Steering gear alarm

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

29-1-2024 18 day(s) 29
Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-2-2022 1-11-2026 Turkey
4-1-2022 1-11-2026 Turkey
22-6-2022  23-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
10-1-2023
10-1-2023
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO :9472024 Company Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: SPANACO FIDELITY Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 17-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2984 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Le Legue - St Brieuc 29-1-2024 13 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2023  14-4-2024
DNV AS Load Line 30-8-2023 14-4-2024  Netherlands 30-8-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2023 28-3-2025  Portugal 21-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Steering gear As in the agreed class no
condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9455985
Name: CRISTIN HT

Company Solent Shipping & Trade Inc, Cayirbasi Caddesi Buyukdere Mah, Sariyer, Istanbul , Panama

Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Insp.date:  14-12-2023 Charterer Habas Sinai Ve Tibbi Gazlar Istihsal Endustrisias, , , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Panama 4997 2007

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Catania 18-1-2024 36 day(s) 26

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2023 27-1-2028
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 21-6-2023 27-1-2028
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2022 24-1-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Location of emergency installations Rectified no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified no
Water level indicator Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
General alarm Rectified no
Fire alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9425980 Company T-ERUDITE SHIP MANAGERS, , , Singapore
Name: PRABHU NAND Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 24-1-2024 Charterer WOMAR, , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Singapore 12099 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 30-1-2024 7  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2023  28-7-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-8-2023 28-7-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2023 27-2-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
IMO : 9419319 Company Wagenborg Shipping BV , Marktstraat 10, 9934 CK , Delfzijl , Netherlands
Name: FRASERBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 19-1-2024 Charterer Wagenborg, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 8911 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 29-1-2024 11 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 4-10-2023 23-3-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-3-2021  23-3-2026  Belgium 24-3-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2021 7-6-2026 United States 3-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before yes  Lloyd's Register
departure
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage As in the agreed class no
condition
Grain Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2024

Fleet Management Ltd-HKG , 27th Floor, South Island Place, 8, Wong Chuk Hang Road,
Southern, Hong Kong , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

WOMAR (USA) INC, 2600 SOUTH SHORE BLVD. , LEAGUE CITY (TEXAS) , US

IMO : 9407067 Company
Name: GWEN

Insp.date: 10-1-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Flag

Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2007

Gross tonnage
11653

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Huelva 10-1-2024 1 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2022 11-2-2028

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-12-2022 11-2-2028

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2022 6-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Ballast water discharge violation in port Rectified no

IMO : 9393266 Company Rederij S Smith BV , Bosanemoon, Assen , Netherlands

Name: DELFBORG Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 25-1-2024 Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 3990 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Inkoo 26-1-2024 2 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 16-12-2022  11-12-2027

Lloyd's Register Load Line 16-12-2022  11-12-2027

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 19-4-2023  16-5-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9387126 Company Tayf Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: FAHRIYE K Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 12-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 2885 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 13-1-2024 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2022 10-4-2027  Turkey 11-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-4-2022 10-4-2027  Turkey 11-3-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2022  11-11-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9371268
Name: KITHNOS

Insp.date: 6-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

Company

- 2024

MM MARINE INC, , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Peninsula Petroleum, , , GI
Type Flag
Malta

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Goteborg

Certificate

Gross tonnage
3220

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

20-1-2024 15 day(s) 23
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-3-2023 29-5-2027  Sweden 21-7-2023
8-6-2022 29-5-2027  Sweden 21-7-2023
14-2-2020  13-2-2025  Spain 14-9-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed no

rectification action plan

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9369514 Company KOPERVIK SHIP MGMT POLAND , , , Norway

Name: ATLAS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 21-1-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Norway 2545 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Wolgast 25-1-2024 5 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2023 18-5-2026

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-11-2023 18-5-2026

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 23-10-2023  22-3-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fitness for duty - intoxication Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9369459
Name: ANNA 2005

Insp.date: 3-1-2024

1

Company

Charterer

- 2024

Victoria Maritime Trading Ltd , ul Tsar Boris lll , Varna, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Gross tonnage
3171

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

8-1-2024 6 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 4-2-2022 7-11-2026
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-1-2022 19-5-2026  Greece
14-1-2022 19-5-2026 Greece
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

10-3-2023
10-3-2023
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9351634 Company Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd , AKDR Tower, 3/381, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Mettukuppam ,
Chennai, Marshall Islands

Name: NAVE EQUINOX Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 5-1-2024 Charterer Preem AB, , Stockholm, SE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 30119 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Brofjorden 6-1-2024 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2023  12-12-2027
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-4-2023 12-12-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2023 4-8-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
IMO : 9331696 Company Atlantska Plovidba dd, ul Dr Ante Starcevica 24, HR-20000 , Dubrovnik , Marshall Islands
Name: AP SVETI VLAHO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 5-1-2024 Charterer Armator shipping, Via balestra, 27, Lugano , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32578 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Klaipeda 13-1-2024
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Bureau Veritas Load Line
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 25

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-9-2022 21-7-2027 Netherlands 24-8-2023
29-9-2022 21-7-2027 Netherlands 24-8-2023

12-1-2024 16-8-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
ISM

Ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9326500 Company Chandris Hellas Inc, 95, Akti Miaouli, 185 38, Piraeus , Malta
Name: AEGEA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 12-1-2024 Charterer Mercuria, 6th Floor, Rue du Rh?ne 50, 1204, Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Malta 29683 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 18-1-2024 7  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2023 28-4-2028
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-8-2023 28-4-2028
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2019 24-4-2024 United Kingdom 18-2-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9306433
Name: SPANACO PROGRESS

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 2-1-2024 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Portugal

Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Portugal

Gross tonnage
5581

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Dublin 5-1-2024 4 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-1-2023  22-1-2027  Spain
DNV AS Load Line 4-4-2022 22-1-2027  Spain
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2021 8-4-2025  Denmark
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no

Date

26-1-2023

26-1-2023
8-3-2023
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9299020 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , MSC House, 8, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, 3070, Limassol , Liberia
Name: MSC PORTO Il Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 20-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 25406 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Genoa 20-1-2024 1 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2022  17-1-2024
DNV AS Load Line 5-1-2023 30-9-2024  Saudi Arabia 17-12-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2021  26-3-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified yes DNV AS
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified yes DNV AS
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified yes DNV AS
Other (certificates) Master instructed to ... no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9294202 Company RJX Ship Management Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: JU XIANG Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 23-1-2024 Charterer Norvic Shipping USA Inc., 16190 City walk, Suite 250, Sugar Land - TX, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 29407 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 26-1-2024 4 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2023 7-9-2024 Bangladesh 6-9-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-7-2023 7-9-2024 Bangladesh 6-9-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2023 9-2-2025 China 17-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed class no
condition
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
IMO : 9291212 Company Norton Ship Management Ltd , Strada Razboieni, Constanta, Barbados
Name: AYANA STAR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 3-1-2024 Charterer NORTON SHIP MANAGEMENT LTD, -, , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Barbados 16960 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Riga 6-1-2024 4 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2023 29-4-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-11-2023 29-4-2024
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2023  30-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9288368 Company Anmar Tankers Shipping Co. , 89, Akti Miaouli & 4, Mavrokordatou Str. , Piraeus, 18538,
Liberia
Name: ANNA MARIA P Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date:  28-11-2023 Charterer UNITED MOLASSES TRADING LTD, 52-54 GRACECHURCH STREET , LONDON , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 26924 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Zeebrugge 3-1-2024 37 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2023 9-2-2024
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2023  19-1-2025
Lloyd's Register Load Line 10-8-2023 20-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Ballast Water Management System Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9282675 Company

Istanbul , Panama

Name: BARBAROS
HAYRETTIN VARDAL

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Gross tonnage

Insp.date: 13-1-2024 Charterer TRICON ENERGY LTD, , HOUSTIN, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Panama

Chemical tanker

Port of detention

Genoa

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Record book of engine parameters
ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Steering gear alarm

3997

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2002

Veysel Vardal Gemicilik , Necatibey Caddesi 70/6, K Karamustafapasa M, Beyoglu, 34425,

Total of deficiencies

16-1-2024 4 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-6-2023 20-6-2027
3-12-2022 20-6-2027 Turkey
15-6-2023 27-4-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

1-6-2023

IMO : 9282613
Name: PELAGIANI

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ULTRABULK (Asia) PTE Ltd , 12 Marina View 21-07 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore , SG

Insp.date: 12-1-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Malta

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Anbros Maritime SA, 4, Niriidon Street, 151 24 , Athens , Malta

Gross tonnage
21059

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

15-1-2024 4  day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-11-2019 11-5-2024 Peru
19-6-2019 11-5-2024 Peru
3-2-2019 4-3-2024 Romania
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

11-7-2023

11-7-2023
4-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO : 9251755 Company Arcturus Spz oo, , , Faroe Islands
Name: OKTAN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 19-1-2024 Charterer ARCTURUS Sp. Z 0.0., Street Hryniewieckiego 1, Szczecin, PL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Faroe Islands 4425 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 23-1-2024 5 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2023  10-6-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2023 7-5-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 8-12-2023 7-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Boiler alarm Rectified no
IMO : 9242766 Company Boskalis Offshore Transport, , , Belgium
Name: PRINCESS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 17-1-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Belgium 2258 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Baie Comeau 19-1-2024 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-8-2022 17-7-2027  Netherlands 24-8-2023
Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2023 2-4-2028
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-6-2022 17-7-2027 Netherlands 24-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO :9217876 Company

Name: GREENWAY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 2-1-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama

Port of detention

VRS Maritime Services Ltd , Agiou Nikolaou Street , Piraeus , Panama

Gross tonnage
6348

Date of release

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 10-1-2024 9 day(s) 45
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-12-2022  11-1-2025  Lebanon 8-5-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-12-2022 11-1-2025 Lebanon 8-5-2023

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Dangerous areas

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Ventilation

Operation of Fire protection systems

Safety Management Certificate

24-10-2023 9-6-2028

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

Keeldate

IMO : 9211547 Company Sonar Ships Management Co, Agiou Nikolaou Street , Piraeus, Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: ZULFIKAR Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 23-1-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Saint Kitts and Nevis 17928

Port of detention

Lavrion (Laurium)

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Load Line

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Date of release
25-1-2024

1999

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

3 day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-8-2023  26-7-2025  Egypt 20-10-2023
22-8-2023  26-7-2025  Egypt 20-10-2023

16-2-2023 22-2-2027

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9195743 Company

Name: SVEALAND

Insp.date: 3-1-2024 Charterer

- 2024

Karl Meyer Reederei GmbH & Co , Stader Strasse 55-63, Neuland, 21737, Wischhafen,

Germany

Classification society DNV AS

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Germany

Gross tonnage
2498

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 8-1-2024 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2021 12-5-2026  Poland 25-8-2023
Load Line 17-8-2021 12-5-2026 Poland 25-8-2023
Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2022 3-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed flag no
State condition
IMO :9179373 Company Wagenborg Shipping BV , Marktstraat 10, 9934 CK, Delfzijl , Netherlands
Name: VOORNEBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 18-1-2024 Charterer Yara Norge AS, P.O box 1123, Porsgrunn, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 6130 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Greenore 26-1-2024 9 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 9-9-2021 15-11-2024  Norway 10-12-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-5-2021 15-11-2024  Spain 16-11-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 3-4-2023 2-4-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2024

IMO :9173173 Company Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH , Raboisen 32, 20095 , Hamburg , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: RHODANUS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 10-1-2024 Charterer Rhodanus shipping Company , Limited, 60, Nevis Street, St John's, Antigua, West Indies , , AG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2056 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Porto Torres 20-1-2024 11 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2023  17-10-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 15-10-2023  17-10-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2023 23-4-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9172258
Name: MELATI 5
13-12-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Raffles Shipmanagement Serv, , , Hong Kong (China)

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Raffles Ship Chartering, , Singapore , SG

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Chemical tanker

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Keeldate
1999

Gross tonnage
22116

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 9-1-2024 28 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2023 29-9-2024  Singapore 24-9-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-9-2019  29-9-2024  Singapore 24-9-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2023  9-10-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Decks - corrosion Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2024

IMO : 9159000 Company Safer Management SA, Pine Street, Hemlaya , Panama
Name: SEAHORSE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 5-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 6058 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 16-1-2024 12 day(s) 41

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 6-11-2023 10-7-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2023 26-10-2026  Greece 11-8-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-2-2023  26-10-2026  Greece 11-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Flag State no

Administration

consulted
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Anchoring devices Rectified no
Winches & capstans Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2024

Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Korea Ltd , , , Korea, Republic of

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

22

IMO : 9158616 Company
Name: ASIAN CAPTAIN

Insp.date: 18-1-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Goteborg

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Flag

Korea, Republic of

Gross tonnage
71383

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

22-1-2024 5 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2022 26-5-2027  Korea, Republic of 7-6-2023
Load Line 6-7-2022 26-5-2027  Korea, Republic of 7-6-2023
Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2021 17-9-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

IMO : 9136785 Company
Name: SWORD LION

Insp.date: 16-1-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Sealife Denizcilik Ltd Sti, Comert Sokagi Evliya Celebi Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Turkey

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

OMSAN, , , TR

Flag
Turkey

Port of detention

Newport (Gwent)

Date of release
25-1-2024

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Turkish Lloyd

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
18108

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Operation/maintenance

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

10 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-10-2022 29-7-2026 Turkey 22-9-2023
16-9-2022 29-7-2026 Turkey 22-9-2023
13-3-2023 6-3-2028

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9015187
Name: HELLAS STREAM

Insp.date: 12-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

- 2024

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

’

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Setubal

Certificate

Flag

Bahamas

Seatrade Groningen BV, Leonard Springerlaan 17, 9727 KB, Groningen , Bahamas

Gross tonnage
13049

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Performance Standard not met

ISM

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

13-1-2024 2 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-9-2023 1-5-2024
20-8-2021 30-6-2026 Panama 19-5-2023
22-7-2020 21-7-2025 Panama 11-5-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2024

IMO : 8918344 Company Ukrainian Danube Shipping Co , ul Krasnoflotskaya 28, Izmail , Ukraine
Name: IZMAIL Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Insp.date:  23-10-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Ukraine 2977 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 18-1-2024 88 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2022  21-10-2023  Bulgaria 19-12-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 16-2-2022  21-10-2023  Bulgaria 19-12-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2020 23-5-2025  Bulgaria 21-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Ventilators, air pipes, casings As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Ventilation As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8401535
Name: DANICA HAV

Insp.date: 2-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company

- 2024

HAV SHIP MANAGEMENT AS, , , Bahamas
Classification society DNV AS

Port of detention
Saint Malo

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Machinery controls alarm

Charterer ),
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Bahamas

Gross tonnage
1536

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

10-1-2024 9 day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2021 31-5-2024  Latvia
Load Line 9-6-2021 31-5-2024  Latvia
Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2022  10-6-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
28-4-2023
28-4-2023
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8222434
Name: NURAY SENKAYA

Insp.date: 11-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer

’

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Vanuatu

EFRAMAR SHIPPING & MANAGMENT, , , Vanuatu

Gross tonnage

2765

Keeldate
1983

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Eleusina (Elefsis) 22-1-2024 12 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2023 20-10-2027  Bulgaria 1-11-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 4-7-2023 20-10-2027  Bulgaria 1-11-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-1-2023 27-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Bulwarks and freeing ports Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2024

Classification society Other

IMO : 7638105 Company
Name: ELMAS

Insp.date:  28-12-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Barri Maritime Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Gross tonnage
2735

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system
Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Endorsement by flagstate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
UMS - Ship

ISM

Wages

Sanitary Facilities
Provisions quantity
Cleanliness of engine room
Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Keeldate
1977

Total of deficiencies

6-1-2024 10 day(s) 25
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-3-2023 4-11-2026
3-3-2023 5-11-2026
15-9-2023 4-10-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 58
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